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ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Supplementary Budget Estimates 2010-11, 20 October 2010


Question: E10-185

OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio

Topic: REDUNDANCIES

Written Question on Notice

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

a) Have any voluntary or involuntary redundancies been offered to staff?
b) If so, how have staff been identified for such offers?
c) Are there such plans for the future?


Answer:

a) There have been no voluntary redundancies offered in the current financial year.

b) Not applicable.

c) At this time the department does not have any plans to offer any voluntary redundancies.

